

CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 375 OF 2004  
ITEM NO. 55

COURT NO. 7

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Conmt. Pet.(C) 375/2004 in C.A.No.5346/2003

SATYENDAR PRASAD SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

A.K. SARKAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.378-379/2004,CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.438-439/2004  
IN CA 5342-5343/2003

Date : 26/07/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)  
M/s. Rajeev Singh, Abha R. Sharma and R.P.Singh, Advs  
Mr. J.Bey & Mr. P.Gaur, Advs.

For Respondent (s) M/s. Ashok Mathur & Rajesh Pathak, Advs.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue Notice on Conmt.Pet. No.438-439/2004.

Issue Notice on application for stay also.

Two weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Post it after 6 weeks.

( Y.P. Dhamija)( Veera Verma )  
AR-cum-PS Court Master