

CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 375 OF 2004
Item No.10 Court No.7

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Conmt.Pet.(C) No.375/2004 in C.A.No.5346/2003

SATYENDAR PRASAD SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

A.K. SARKAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.378-379/2004 in C.A.No.5342-5343/2003
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.438-439/2004 in C.A.No.5342-5343/2003
(With nappln.(s) stay)

Date : 13/09/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Jamshed Beg, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

For the Respondent : Mr. Amarendra Saran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Sunita Singh, Adv.

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post this matter after six weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime. Personal presence of the alleged contemnor is dispensed with.

Sushma (Ramesh Chand)
Court Master