

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.375/2004 IN Civil Appeal 5346/2003

SATYENDAR PRASAD SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

A.K. SARKAR & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 378-379 of 2004 in CA 5342-5343/2003

(With exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 438-439 of 2004 in CA 5342-5343/2003

(With stay and for dispensing with personal appearance on behalf of
contemnor No.1)

Date: 11/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
In CC 375/04 Mr. R.K. Khanna, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

In CC 378-379/04 Mr. Jamshed Bey, Adv.
& CC 438-439/04 Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

 Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
 Mr. Anup Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the respondents, adjourned by two weeks, to enable him to file the affidavit of compliance.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master